consistent with the level of care and skill customarily exercised by other professional consultants
under similar circumstances at the time the services are performed.

2. Compensation. The City will pay a fee to the Consultant based upon an hourly
rate as specified in the Proposal for work identified in Exhibit A and shall not exceed TWENTY
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FORTY-SIX DOLLARS ($20,146). This not-to-exceed fee is
based upon hours determined by the Consultant to be appropriate and adequate to develop a
concept and final landscape design for the Wheaton Public Library Project. Payment will be
made for only those services completed by the Consultant upon receipt by the City of a monthly